

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19923/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2013 in WA No.111/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

FATIMA FIRDOSHA AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOITREYEE DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to place addl. documents on record and to file lengthy list of dates is granted.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

There shall be ad-interim stay of the Notification dated 20.05.2013 issued by the Tourism Department, Government of Assam in the meantime.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master