

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19923/2013

FATIMA FIRDOSHA AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOITREYEE DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami,adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Pawan Kishore Singh,adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora,Adv.

Ms.Vartika S.Walia,adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 submits that counter affidavit is being filed in the course of the day. A copy of the counter affidavit is served on the petitioner in open Court. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 have already filed counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

		(Sunil Thomas)
		Registrar

SB