

t
ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19923/2013
(From the judgment and order dated 31/05/2013 in WA No.111/2013 of the
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

FATIMA FIRDOSHA AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOITREYEE DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification of Court's Order and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 142 of 2014 in SLP(C) NO.19923/2013

Date: 19/02/2014 These cases were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Madhusmita Bora, Adv.

r-1

for M/s Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter, circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent No.1, the matters are adjourned by one week.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(SAROJ SAINI)
| |COURT MASTER

|
|